

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9170 OF 2003

INDIAN AIRLINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for  
office report ))

c/delay in filing counter affidavit and  
Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pradeep Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.  
Mr.Rajiv B.Samaiyar,Adv.  
Ms.Anupam Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(R.K. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9170 OF 2003

INDIAN AIRLINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Pravin Bagchi, advocate, states that though the name of  
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, advocate, appears on the daily cause list,  
he no longer represents the appellant. He prays for some time to  
inform the appellant about the listing of the case. This case has  
not come on the list suddenly today. It appeared on the weekly

list and then came on the daily list where it has been running  
for a few days.

We are not wiling to entertain such a ground for adjournment  
of a seven year old appeal. The prayer for adjournment is  
rejected.

There is no one present to represent the appellant or to  
press the appeal. This appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

This order is passed in presence of Mr. Pradeep Dewan,  
learned counsel appearing for responent no.1.

.....J  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 22, 2010