

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. NO.2 OF 2010 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9170 OF 2003

INDIAN AIRLINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

We are not satisfied with the reason assigned in this application for restoration for the case going unrepresented on July 22, 2010, when it was dismissed for non-prosecution.

The application for restoration is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master